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Susan Allen, Environmental Health Specialist II 
Montgomery County DEP 
255 Rockville Pike, Suite 120 
Rockville, MD 20850 
PH:  240-777-7776 
Fax: 240-777-7752 
susan.allen@montgomerycountymd.gov  
 
 
 
Forest Arnold, Program Consultant  
Oil Control Program 
Land Management Administration 
Maryland Department of Environment 
1800 Washington Blvd 
Baltimore, MD 21230 
PH:  410- 537-3318 
farnold@mde.state.md.us 
 
Jason L. Baer, Project Manager 
Maryland Environmental Service 
259 Najoles Road 
Millersville, Maryland 21108 
PH:  410-729-8322 
Fax:  410-729-8383 
jbaer@menv.com  
 
 
 
Chris Carski, Public Health Engineer    
Water Supply Program 
Water Management Administration 
Maryland Department of Environment 
1800 Washington Blvd 
Baltimore, MD 21230 
PH: (410) 537-3729 
Fax: 410-537-3157 
ccarski@mde.state.md.us 
 

 
Stephanie Clemens,Coordinator  
Mid-Atlantic Master Well Owner Network 
University of Maryland 
Dept. of Environmental Science and  
Technology 
1422 AnSci/AgEng Building 
College Park, MD 20742 
PH & Fax: 814-865- 2250 
sclemens@umd.edu  
  
Ken Decker, Town Manager 
Town of Hampstead 
1034 South Carroll St.  
Hampstead, MD 21074  
PH:  410-239-7408  
hampstead@carr.org 
 
 
 
Cheryl A. Dieter, Hydrologist 
USGS MD-DE-DC Water Science Center 
5522 Research Park Drive 
Baltimore, MD 21228 
PH: 443-498-5537 
Fax: 443-498-5510 
cadieter@usgs.gov 
 
 
 
Ed Dexter P.G. 
Administrator, Solid Waste Program  
Land Management Administration 
Maryland Department of Environment 
1800 Washington Blvd 
Baltimore, MD 21230 
PH: 410- 537-3318 
edexter@mde.state.md.us 
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Robert Flora 
Towson University- Urban Environmental 
Biogeochemistry Laboratory 
3407 Nottingham Rd 
Westminster, MD 21157 
PH: 443-340-7792 
rflora1@students.towson.edu  
 
 
 
Brandon J. Fleming, Hydrologist 
MD-DE-D.C. Water Science Center 
US Geological Survey 
5522 Research Park Drive 
Baltimore MD, 21228 
PH:  443- 498-5500 
bjflemin@usgs.gov 
 
 
Rev. Gayl Fowler, President,  
SAIF Water Wells, Inc. 
P.O. Box 839, Burgess, VA 22432  
PH & Fax: 804-580-2079 
saif@crosslink.net     
www.saifwater.org  
 
 
 
 
Honorable Barbara Frush  
House Office Building, Room 412 
6 Bladen St., Annapolis, MD 21401 
PH:  1-800-492-7122, ext. 3114  
Fax: 410- 841-3116 / 301- 858-3116  
barbara.frush@house.state.md.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
John Gray, Senior Environmental Specialist 
New Jersey Dept of Environmental Protection 

Bureau of Nonpoint Pollution Control 
PH: 609-633-7021 
John.Gray@dep.state.nj.us     
 
Stephen Gerwin P.E. 
Howard County Bureau of Utilities 
8250 Old Montgomery Rd. 
Columbia, Md. 21045 
PH: 410-313-4912 
SGerwin@howardcountymd.gov 
 
Pat Hammond, Geologist 
Water Supply Program/ 
Water Management Administration 
Maryland Department of Environment 
1800 Washington Blvd 
Baltimore, MD 21230 
PH: 410- 537-3714 
Fax: 410-537-3157 
phammond@mde.state.md.us 
 
Kevin Koepenick, R.S.  
Supervisor, Ground Water Management Section  
Baltimore County Department of Environmental 
Protection and Resource Management 
Jefferson Building, Suite 400 
105 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, MD 21204 
PH: 410-887-2762 
kkoepenick@baltimorecountymd.gov     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Michelle M. Lorah, Ph.D,  
Research Hydrologist  

5522 Research Park Drive 
Baltimore, MD 21228 
PH: 443- 498-5601 
mmlorah@usgs.gov 
 
Chau Nguyen, Geologist  
Land Management Administration Maryland 
Department of Environment 
1800 Washington Boulevard 
Baltimore, MD 21230 
Ph: 410-537-3360 
CNguyen@mde.state.md.us 
  
Jay Prager, R.S. 
Wastewater Permits Program 
Water Management Administration 
Maryland Department of Environment 
1800 Washington Blvd 
Baltimore, MD 21230 
PH:  410- 537-3780 
jprager@mde.state.md.us 
 
 
Jeff Raffensberger  
Maryland Department of Environment 
1800 Washington Blvd 
Baltimore, MD 21230 
PH: 410- 537-3578 
mrowe@mde.state.md.us 
 
 
Simin Rezai, Ph.D 
Water Management Administration 
Maryland Department of the Environment 
1800 Washington Boulevard 
Baltimore, MD 21230 
PH: 410- 537-3694 
srezai@mde.state.md.us  
 
 
 
 
 
 
Stephen Roberts 
Environmental Specialist III 
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Solid Waste Engineering 
Maryland Environmental Service 
259 Najoles Road 
Millersville, MD 21108 
Phone: 410-729-8313 
Fax: 410-729-8383 
  
Allen M. Shapiro, Ph.D. 
Senior Research Hydrologist 
U.S. Geological Survey 
National Research Program 
12201 Sunrise Valley Drive 
Mail Stop 431 
Reston, VA 20192 USA 
PH: 703-648-5884 
FAX: 703-648-5274 
ashapiro@usgs.gov  
 
 
 
 
Cherie L. Schultz, Ph.D 
Director for CO-OP Operations 
Interstate Commission on the Potomac River Basin 
51 Monroe Street, Suite PE-08 
Rockville, MD 20850 
PH: 301-984-1908/ext 120 
e-mail: cschultz@icprb.org 
 
 
 
Ed Singer, Director 
Environmental Health 
Carroll County Health Department 
PH:   410- 876-1884 
FAX: 410- 876-4430 
singere@dhmh.state.md.us 
 
 
Andrew Staley, Geologist 
Hydrogeology & Hydrology Program 
Maryland Geological Survey 
B-3 Tawes State Office Bldg.  
580 Taylor Avenue,  
Annapolis, MD 21401 
PH: 410-260-8818 

Fax: 410-260-8817 
astaley@dnr.state.md.us 
 
 
Travis Sterner, RS 
Water Supply Program 
Water Management Administration 
Maryland Department of Environment 
1800 Washington Blvd 
Baltimore, MD 21230 
PH: 410- 537-3184 
tsterner@mde.state.md.us 
 
 
Cherie L. Schultz, Ph.D 
Director for CO-OP Operations 
Interstate Commission on the Potomac River Basin 
51 Monroe Street, Suite PE-08 
Rockville, MD 20850 
PH: 301-984-1908 x 120 
cschultz@icprb.org 
 
 
Tamara Vanivort, Environmental Geologist 
West Virginia Water Research Institute  
West Virginia University 
P.O. Box  6064  
Morgantown, West Virginia 26506-6064 
PH:  304-293-2867 x 5448 
Fax:  304-293-822 
tvandivo@wvu.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Barbara Weber, Public Health Engineer   
Water Supply Program 
Water Management Administration 
Maryland Department of Environment 
1800 Washington Blvd 
Baltimore, MD 21230 
PH:  410- 537-3729 

Fax: 410-536-3729 
bweber@mde.state.md.us 
 
 
Barry Walter  
Water Management Administration 
Maryland Department of Environment 
1800 Washington Blvd 
Baltimore, MD 21230 
PH: 248-762-0706 
bwalter@hydrodesignsinc.com 
 
 
 
Lawrence R. Zinser 
Sales Engineer 
Master Water Conditioning 
224 Shoemaker Rd 
Pottstown, PA  19464 
PH: 610- 323-8358 
larry@masterwater.com 
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